

Diksha Rane

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2350 OF 2021

The Bombay Telephone Canteens
Employees Association ..Petitioner

vs.

Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Ltd.
Mumbai & anr. ..Respondents

Ms. Nehal Tank a/w. Ms. Vaishali Sanghavi i/b. Mr. Ameet
Mehta for Solicis Lex for petitioner.
Mr. Sandeep V. Marne for respondent nos. 1 and 2 – MTNL.

**CORAM : DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE : MARCH 25, 2022.

P.C. :

The petitioner may file rejoinder-affidavit by **April 12, 2022.**

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)