

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2350 OF 2021

The Bombay Telephone Canteens
Employees Association .. Petitioner

Vs.

Mahanagar Telephone Nigam
Ltd., Mumbai & Anr. .. Respondent

Ms. Panthi Desai i/by Solicis Lex for petitioner.
None for the respondents.

**CORAM: DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ. &
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.**

DATE : OCTOBER 7, 2022

P.C.:

At the request of Ms. Desai, learned advocate for the
petitioner, stand over to **21st October, 2022.**

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

Digitally
signed by
SALUNKE
JV
Date:
2022.10.07
16:50:49
+0530