

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2350 OF 2021

**The Bombay Telephone Canteens EmoloyeesPETITIONER
Association**

V/S

**Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Ltd. Mumbai AndRESPONDENT
Anr**

**Adv. Vaishali Sanghavi a/w Adv. Mihir Aswani, i/b Adv.
Ameet Mehta M/s Solicis lex for Petitioner
Adv. Anisha Diamandwala i/b NDB Law for Respondent No. 1
& 2**

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE, JJ**

DATE : 3rd February, 2023

P.C. :

**Not before the Bench of which Justice Hon'ble Shri. Justice
S.V.MARNE J. is a member.**

(ASSOCIATE)