

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2350 OF 2021

The Bombay Telephone Canteens
Employees' Association .. Petitioner
Versus
Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Ltd. & Anr. .. Respondents

Ms.Vaishali Sanghavi a/w Mr.Mihir Aswani and Mr.Ameet Mehta i/by
Solicis Lex for the Petitioner.

Ms.Anuja Divadkar i/by NDD Law for the Respondents.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA &
GAURI GODSE, JJ.**

DATE : 18th April 2023

P.C.:-

. At the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioner, stand
over to 7th June 2023. It is made clear that no further adjournment would
be granted.

GAURI GODSE, J.

R.D. DHANUKA, J.