

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2350 OF 2021

The Bombay Telephone Canteens EmoloyeesPETITIONER
Association

V/S

Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Ltd. Mumbai AndRESPONDENT
Anr

Ms.Vaishali Sanghavi a/w Mihir Aswani i/b. Solicis lex for
Petitioner

Ms. Anuja Divadkar with Ms. Anisha D. i/b. Ndb law for
Respondent

(Mentioned)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUNIL B. SHUKRE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 11th October, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 31/10/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)