

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2350 OF 2021

The Bombay Telephone Canteens EmoloyeesPETITIONER
Association

V/S

Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Ltd. Mumbai AndRESPONDENT
Anr

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR, JJ**

DATE : 19th June, 2025

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of
paucity of time. Stand over to 17/07/2025

(ASSOCIATE)